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Chemistry (general tracks)
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UMM AL-QURA UNIVERSITY

4

English Language B1

B1AdiCa 4 julal) da

k) Axals llaia

Islamic Culture 1 Y At ABLE) 2 @ laa) Aaals Callais
— CHM1101 General Chemistry 1 \ l:xw\ slLaxl) 4 @ bea) 48 (b
BlIO1101 General Biology Aqlad) clLial 4 $oba) S bl
CHM1102 Techniques in Chemical Laboratories Lilarsl) cl pidal) A by 2 b aadi cillia
CHM1104 Chemical and Statistical Measurements dplany) Al cilulal) 2 Gl i Calliie
English Language B2 B2AdiCa 4, julai) dad 4 6 Jba) dadls llaia
Technology A 2 @ lan) Aaala i
Level 2 MAT1101 Introduction to Calculus Jalsiy Jualial) b dasia 4 @bl S llaia
CHM1103 General Chemistry 2 Y dde gl 4 G ) (paadd (il
CHM1201 Qualitative Chemical Analysis dhagll 5 Agbia) eliax) 3 G k) anads il
English Language B3 B3Adi<a 4, julai) 42l 4 5 b daala il
Holy Quraan 1 (V) msS A 2 &) Axala callaia
Level 3 General Physics dalad) £l 3adl) 4 b A ki
CHM1301 Chemistry of Main Groups Elements dangi ) Cile ganall palis slias 3 S anadi cilliie
CHM1202 Volumetric Analysis dgaaall ALdasl) eluaxl) 4 S ) aadi cilliia
Islamic Culture 2 ¥ Asadluy) Adul 2 b dxadla ks
CHM2501 Thermodynamics Ay all aalial) 4 G k) anads Gl
CHM2401 Chemistry of Aliphatic Compounds AGEY) 4 guand) claassl) 4 Sl paadt il
CHM?2203 Gravimetric Analysis Ay el ltatl) pliast 3 S e cllaie
CHM2302 Chemistry of the Transition Elements AN ealind) plias 4 S (paadi llaia
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UMM AL-QURA UNIVERSITY

Writing and Arabic Editing o) Al g sl 2 @ ba) dxala callaie
CHM2402 Chemistry of Aromatic Compounds Al g N 4 guzand) pluast) 4 Sl (panadi Cillaie
CHM2502 Colloids and Phase Rule Cilall 3as1d g iy g adl 2 S (paadi llia
CHM2204 Analytical Organic Chemistry g gudanl) ALdaTl) g liassl) 4 $ba) (paadi llaia
CHM2303 Coordination Chemistry Al gliaxl) 4 o) paadi il
CHM2503 Solutions and Kinetic Theory of Gases il Jad) A8 ja 4 ylai g Jallaal) 2 o] maadillaia
Holy Quraan 2 ¥ sl o) Al 2 @b dada llais
CHM2504 Chemical Kinetics 4s al) plaasl) 4 S paadt lliia
CHM2205 Spectrophotometric Methods 4ida it gk 3 S (paadi llia
CHM2505 Quantum Chemistry all) s liass 3 $ha) (paadi llia
CHM2403 Heterocyclic Chemistry adlatial) e Adlal) pliax!) 4 $)ba) (paadi illia
CHM2304 Solid State Chemistry dlall A pliass 2 S (paadi Cilliie
Holy Quraan 3 ¥ oaasl o) Al 2 @b dada s
CHM3305 Organometallic Chemistry 45080 4 pulant) plaasst) 3 Sl paadicillic
CHM3501 Electrochemistry A Sl plaassl) 4 S paadi il
CHM3306 Inorganic Reactions Mechanism igzaal) e ce ) i< 2 S (paadi llia
CHM2404 Physical Organic and Stereochemistry A8 81 Al 58l Ay pulant) pliassl) 4 G bn) mnads (il
Islamic Culture 3 ¥ Al A3LEL) 2 @b s callia
CHM3405 Organic Spectroscopy dddal) 4 guanll ploassl) 4 bl (manadi llais
CHM3207 Zenzzlz\;:\izon Methods and Thermal el Jelall 5 Juail) 3 4 ey 5 ke
CHM3506 Surface Chemistry Cshed) plaas 4 R aadi il
CHM3406 Organic Reactions Mechanism g gudanl) e L) ACil<a 4 bl paadillaia
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UMM AL-QURA UNIVERSITY

15

CHM3601

Field Experience

(e Gy

Selected General Course 1 dale du ) g Ladl ) Aa 2 @ La) Aadla llaia
Islamic Culture 4 £ dgadlu) A8 2 k) daala callaie
CHM4208 Forensic Chemistry Agiliall gloat) 2 S (anadi Cilliie
Level 10 CHMA4507 Chemistry of Catalysts < jlial) elias 4 bl manadi il
CHM4407 Organic Synthesis gyand) juaaill g ool sl 4 b (paadi llaia
CHM4307 Inorganic compounds Spectroscopy Al & LS jall Cildal 2 $Iba) (paadi llia
CHM4601 Selected Chemistry Course 1 VLA slasS ) e 2 b manadillaia
Holy Quraan 4 € a1 ) AN 2 @b dada s
Selected General Course 2 ddle Adu ¥ g Lad) ) jia 2 6 kis) dasla bt
CHMA4210 Environmental Chemistry Al el 3 SR paads (il
Level 11 CHM4411 Petroleum and Petrochemical Chemistry Sl glasS g sill g J g i) eloasS 4 S paadi il
CHM4412 Natural Products Lpal) i) 5l lass 3 @ k) drala callaia
CHM4508 Nano chemistry S4l elias 2 $ba) (paadi il
CHM4602 Selected Chemistry Course 2 Y s slasS ) e 2 $Iba) (paadi illiia
Selected General Course 3 e Lu ¥ g ladl | Aa 2 L) anadi callie
CHM4509 Molecular Spectroscopy Ay e cilda) 3 S aadiillic
L] 53 CHM4413 Selected Topics in Organic Chemistry 4 ganl) pliassll A Adld e i ga 3 i) daala il
CHM4414 Polymer Chemistry & yaad gall ploasS 3 $)ba) (paadi llia
Chem4603 Selected Chemistry Course 3 ¥ s sliass 5 8a 2 S (paadi il
CHM4604 Graduation Project TAIE g e 5 S (it il
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UMM AL-QURA UNIVERSITY

Elective courses

Chemotherapy daadal) sliassl) 2 S panadi Cillaia
Green Organic Synthesis &gl o) paaddl yuaadl) §k 2 S panadi i
Organic Photochemistry A guall 4 guanl) £Liassl) 2 SN (anadi Cillaia
Special Topics in Analytical Chemistry (©liad) jpdand 3 k) Ablal) 3 Lald cle gua ga 2 SR s illie
Water Analysis slia dallaa 2 S panadi Cillaie
Food Analysis LY Jdlas 5 h 5 (SIMR]  panaad Cllis
tevel 11 Special Topics in Physical Chemistry (Aaditia 48 ja) Ay 5udl) plaassl) B Aald e g ga 2 G paad Calliie
Sustainable Chemistry A tisall gliassl) 2 SR aadi il
Corrosion Chemistry Jslal) pliass 2 SN anadi il
Industrial Inorganic Chemistry deliall 4 glanl) ;& slial) 2 SO paadi il
Nuclear Chemistry Ay 5i) ploast) 2 SN panadi Cillia
Special Technology dfaaiia :\?Hs: 2 BT URY
Work Environment Jand) Ay 2 BTE U
Health and Nutrition dkadl) g daual) 2 BNTE S Py
e 15 Hospitality ‘%Lgu'al\ 2 BNTS CEURY
Entrepreneurship Jlas ¥ 3aL 2 o~ ) ) e
Research and Innovation DS g duay 2 BTR EURE
e ieiay |
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UMM AL-QURA UNIVERSITY

Chemistry (Chemical Analysis Quality Measurements track)
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UMM AL-QURA UNIVERSITY

English Language B1 B1AiCa 4, julai) dad 4 k) daala illaie
Islamic Culture 1 Y Aadluy) Adusi) 2 6 bea) dadla i
CHM1101 General Chemistry 1 Y daladl gloasst) 4 bl A8 (ke
BlO1101 General Biology dalad) gLal) 4 b L ki
CHM1102 Techniques in Chemical Laboratories Libassl) @l pidal) A i 2 gohal paadicillaie
CHM1104 Chemical and Statistical Measurements dgilaay) dglat) ciluldl) 2 S anadi cllic
English Language B2 B24diSa 4y jlad) 4l 4 @ Jn) Aadla allais
Technology A 2 @ lan) Aaals Callais
MAT1101 Introduction to Calculus JalSiy Jualdil) A dasia 4 @ a3 (il
CHM1103 General Chemistry 2 ¥ dale sl 4 S maadi il
CHM1201 Qualitative Chemical Analysis dgdia gl) g Adliasl) gloasl) 3 S anadi cllaie
English Language B3 B34di%a 4 julad) 4ad 4 @bl dads e
Holy Quraan 1 (V) msS A 2 k) daala (llai
General Physics dalad) gl 3adl) 4 b LS allaia
CHM1301 Chemistry of Main Groups Elements A ) Cile ganall palis pliass 3 S (paadi llia
CHM1202 Volumetric Analysis dgaaall Lldasl) eluaxt) 4 S ) paadi illiia
Islamic Culture 2 ¥ Aadluy) Adwan) 2 6 bea) dadla il
CHM2501 Thermodynamics Ay ) el Laalisal) 4 ) (panads allis
CHM?2401 Chemistry of Aliphatic Compounds Ay A guzand) ploassl) 4 $oka] saadi llaia
CHM2203 Gravimetric Analysis aai ) el Aatilanl) e luasgt) 3 S ) aadi illiia
CHM2302 Chemistry of the Transition Elements AMELY) palind) pliass 4 $bha] saadi i
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UMM AL-QURA UNIVERSITY

Writing and Arabic Editing Al o ) g 4ggt Sk daals llais
CHM?2402 Chemistry of Aromatic Compounds 4-,uh3ﬂ! 4 guand) pliassl) 4 b anadi i
CHM2502 Colloids and Phase Rule Cilall Basld g iy g 2l) 2 Sk anadi cillia
CHM2204 Analytical Organic Chemistry 45 guand) Abal) g liaxst) 4 S paadi illaia
CHM?2303 Coordination Chemistry Jaul) plasl) 4 G ) anads (il
CHM2503 Solutions and Kinetic Theory of Gases <l il A4S ja 4yl g Jallaal) 2 S ) saadi il
Holy Quraan 2 Y aasl) o)Al 2 @b dnds llia
CHM2504 Chemical Kinetics A al) sliassl) 4 S e cillaie
Level 6 CHM2205 Spectrophotometric Methods ddh Judas gk 3 S (paadi il
CHM2505 Quantum Chemistry asl) sliass 3 S (paadi llia
CHM?2403 Heterocyclic Chemistry dudlatall e AAla) sliasl) 4 G k) anadd Cillais
CHM2304 Solid State Chemistry Alal) Al plas 2 S oaadi llaia
Holy Quraan 3 ¥ aa Sl ol Al 2 k) dasla illaie
CHM3305 Organometallic Chemistry A 318 gl pliassl) 3 G ) (panads alliis
Level 7 CHM3501 Electrochemistry A gl pliasl) 4 6 bl pmnasd Cillie
CHM3306 Inorganic Reactions Mechanism gl b cle il 1SS a 2 S (i il
CHM2404 Physical Organic and Stereochemistry 418l 4y 3l 4, glant) ¢laass!) 4 6 ba) raadd il
Islamic Culture 3 ¥ ol ABLE) 2 ok dada llia
CHM3405 Organic Spectroscopy i) 4 ganl) plaasst) 4 6 ba) oraadd il
Level 8 CHM3207 Separation Methods and Thermal Analysis sl Jalail) g Jadl) gk 4 S anadi cillia
CHM3506 Surface Chemistry zshad) sliass 4 SR aadi llaia
CHM3406 Organic Reactions Mechanism Ay guanl) c¥e i) 48401800 4 G ) omnads (il
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UMM AL-QURA UNIVERSITY

CHM3601 Field Experience e G sl paadicillic
Islamic Cultue 4 £ dpadluay) A8u 2 LA daala allaia
University elective course 1 ) el g ) e 2 ok dada allia
CHMA4407 Organic Synthesis gyard) juaadl) g cdleldll) gl 4 @b aadi i
Level 10 CHM4214 Water Analysis oleal) Jullas 3 S et il
CHM4417 Quality Standards in Petrolium Products A g il ciladial) P8l plaa 3 S panadi cillia
CHM4215 Chemical Analysis of Air and Soil Ay el sl Sl 3ok 2 S (paadi il
Selected Chemistry Course 1 Vg LA pliasS ) e 2 Sl paadi il
Holy Quraan 4 € aa Sl ) AN 2 Sk daals llaia
University elective course 2 Y s L ) Aa 2 LA Aadla llaia
CHM4308 Inorganic compounds Spectroscopy i pdanl) e S pal) Gl 2 SR panadi il
CHM4409 Natural Products Lalal) il gil) £lass 3 S e Cilliie
CHM4210 Sample Preparation Methods Gliall juaad § 2 L) dadla callaie
CHM4208 Forensic Chemistry dgilial) eloat) 2 S ) oanadi cilliie
CHMA4216 Food Analysis i) Sl 2 S maadi il
Selected Chemistry Course 2 ¥ s sliass ) Ba 2 S (anadi il
University elective course 3 ¥l L) ) e 2 S (paadi il
CHM4418 Polymer and Quality Standards 8agad) sulza g &) yral gal) 2 LA daala allaia
CHM4514 Nanomaterial's for Industrial Applications deliall & gilil) cilipdas 2 S maadi llaia
Level 12 CHM4217 Instrumental Analysis and Methods Validation Giadl) kg AV Judal) 2 $oha] maadi i
CHMA4218 Quality Measurements in Chemical Laboratories Lilarst) ) pidal) &3 gad) ciluld 3 S (paadi il
Selected Chemistry Course 3 ¥ LA sl ) e 2 6 anads Cilliie
CHM4602 . . o :
Graduation Project CAIE g pda 5




*

>

Y

&l—allpla__cola

UMM AL-QURA UNIVERSITY

Elective courses

CHM4211 Water Treatment olia Aalles 2 L) paadi allie
CHM4219 Special Topics in Analytical Chemistry MAN Al Abiatl) sl B dald cle i ga 2 GIEa] paadillie
Level 10 CHM4413 Greeen Organic Synthesis 4 ganl) o) puadl) julaall) 3k 2 L) paadd Cllaia
CHM4515 Chemistry of Catalysis JAall gluas 2 SR aadiillaic
CHM4512 Sustainable Chemistry o) dbual) £ lrassl) 2 L] panads allaia
Level 11 CHM4513 Corrosion Chemistry JSU) g laasS 2 LA anadsi Cllaia
CHM4309 Industrial Inorganic Chemistry ielial) &gl & cloax!) 2 LR anadd Cillaia
Level 12 CHM4310 Nuclear Chemistry a9l plaasl) 2 L) aadi il
CHM4220 Instrumental Analysis and Methods Validation @8adl) g kg M Jaladl) 2 SR (aadi Cillaic
A12001 Introduction to Artificial Technology SlibaY) slsil) B dasia 2 O~ A ) e
tevel 11 BA1901 Vocational qualification skills il Jalil) <) jlga 2 Aol ) e
NUT1101 Health and Nutrition g g daual) 2 Ao kaal ) e
TOR1101 Introduction to Hospitality Aolpaal) & datia 2 BT U
Level 12 BA1902 Entrepreneurship DY) g Jlas Y By 2 BT U
PSY1101 Research and Innovation DY) g ) 2 BT P
L eiddaian |
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UMM AL-QURA UNIVERSITY

Industrial Chemistry

drclinll clic Sl
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UMM AL-QURA UNIVERSITY

ELCE1201
ICC1201
CHM1101
BIO1101
CHM1102
CHM1103
ELCE1202
DS1101
MTH1101
CHM1104
CHM1301
CHM1201
ELCE1203
QR1101
PHY1101
CHM1302
CHM1202
ICC2202
CHM2501
CHM2401
CHM2203

CHM2303

English Language B1
Islamic Culture 1
General Chemistry 1
General Biology

Techniques in Chemical Laboratories
Chemical and Statistical Measurements

English Language B2
Technology
Introduction to Calculus
General Chemistry 2

Principles of Inorganic Chemistry

Qualitative Chemical Analysis
English Language B3

Holy Quraan 1

General Physics

Chemistry of Main Group Elements

Volumetric Analysis
Islamic Culture 2
Thermodynamics

Chemistry of Aliphatic Compounds

Gravimetric Analysis

Chemistry of the Transition Elements

B1A&iCa 4 julai) Ad

Y Al 48U

) dalad) ploast)

dalad) gLaY)

AilsasSl) ol pidal) b eyl
Libany) duibassl) ciludidl)
B244iSa 4y jlad) da

Jalsi g Juald

¥ daladl pliassl)

4 s gand) £ plial) (gdlia

ddua ol Abtal) plua!)

B34diCa 4 jalad) dad

Vg SI) Al

dalal) gLy 581

Al S saaall jualic ¢lias
doaaal) At sl

¥ bl ddual)

LAl Saalisal)

AN 4 ganl) pliasl)

435 9 ldasl) eluasst)

LGN ualial) sleas

A Wb BEBNPBWENMNBPBWNDNWENMNENMNNNEBEDND

ELCE1201

CHM1101
CHM1101
CHM1101
ELCE1202

CHM1301
CHM1201
ICC1201
CHM1104
CHM1101
CHM1201

CHM1302

@) dada e
@) Arals ke
@bl S Gl
o) S llaie
Sl paadi cillaie
S paadi i
@) Aas llaia
@) Aas e
@oba) LS allaie
g paadi lliia
o) aadi (il
g et lliia
Sk Axals llaia
@b Axals llaia
@oba) LS allaie
o) aadi i
ol el
Sk Axals llaia
gl pamdi il
Gk pasadi cillais
G aadi il
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UMM AL-QURA UNIVERSITY

ARS1601

Writing and Arabic Editing

) el g 4

2

@b A il

CHM2402 Chemistry of Aromatic Compounds dila g Y Ay guanl) plaaxst) 4 CHM2401 gk paads i
CHM2502 Colloids and Phase Rule Cilal) 5asld g el g all 2 CHM2501 Gl (paadi cillaie
CHM2204 Analytical Organic Chemistry 4 guand) Adidal) plaasst) 3 CHM2203 o) panads cllia
CHM?2304 Coordination Chemistry Al eliassl) 4 CHM2303 B EN JUCISES P
CHM2503 Solutions and Kinetic Theory of Gases < ) AS g Ay ylai g Jullaal) 3 CHM2501 gl paadd cillaia
QR2102 Holy Quraan 2 ¥ aa sl o)A 2 QR1101 @b dada callaia
CHM2504 Chemical Kinetics s jal) slaasl) 4 CHM2501 o] paadi ke
P CHM2205 Spectrophotometric Methods Ak Jilas 55k 3 CHM2204 gkl (paadi cillis
CHM2505 Quantum Chemistry asl) ploass 3 CHM1104 gl paadd cllaia
CHM2403 Heterocyclic Chemistry ddlaiall & Adlal eliast) 4 CHM2402 Sk paadi il
CHM2305 Solid State Chemistry dalal) Alal) 5 Las 2 CHM2304 O
QR3103 Holy Quraan 3 ¥ Sl o) Al 2 QR2102 Goha) drala callia
CHM3206 Electroanalytical Methods Aailsass 9 gS Jalad (b 3 CHM2205 b paadi il
. CHMI3404 Petroleum Chemistry ) ) Jidl slas 3 CHM2403 bl panads il
CHMI3306 Industrial Organometallic Chemistry deliall dgisma guanll liasl) 2 CHM2305 b paadi illia
CHM3404 Physical Organic and Stereochemistry A0 A Al ) 4 gadanl) pliassl) 4 CHM2403 Sk paadicillaie
CHM3506 Electrochemistry 4 sl sl 4 CHM2503 ] (aadi illia
ICC3203 Islamic Culture 3 ¥ dadluy) A8 2 ICC2202 b daals llaia
CHMI3406 Industrial Organic Chemistry Leliall 4y gl gl 3 CHMI3404 b paadi illia
CHM3405 Organic Spectroscopy Aidal) 4 guanl) ploassl) 4 CHM3404 bl panadd il
Level 8 CHMI3207 Chemical Separation Methods el Juadl) 3k 3 CHM3206 Gl e S
CHMI3507 Surface Chemistry and Surfactants BLAL) 2 galls € sl ;M{" 1 4 CHM2504 bl paadi llais
CHMI3407 Introduction to Polymer Chemistry <l yasl gal) e B dadia 2 CHMI3404 o) panads il
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UMM AL-QURA UNIVERSITY

CHM3601
ICC4204
CHMI4508
CHMI4509
CHMI4408
CHMI4409

QR4104

CHMI4410
CHMA4510
CHMI14307
CHMI4411
CHMI4511

CHMI4208
CHMI4512
CHMI4412

CHM4602

Field Experience

Islamic Culture 4

Industrial Catalysis

Industrial Waste Treatment
Petrochemical Industries

Chemistry of Dyes and Paints

Selected General Course 1

Selected Chemistry Course 1

Holy Quraan 4

Selected General Course 2

Industrial Applications of Natural Products
Chemistry of Corrosion

Cement and Refractory Chemistry
Polymer Synthesis and Characterizations
Sustainable Chemistry

Selected Chemistry Course 2

Selected General Course 3

Industrial Analysis and Quality Control
Nanotechnology

Chemistry of Detergents and Pesticides
Selected Chemistry Course 3
Graduation Project

Ldlasal) 5yl

¢ dadluy) 4B

Slial) jal)

Lgiadlaa g doe Lial) et glal)
Al o i) e Lial)
clilaall g &lual) slias

dale 4 G IR ke
V) el ) e

£ g SN Gl A

dale Au ¥ (5 Lad) | Aa
Aol 5 il i gl
Jstlf pla

Glyladl g cdan) slass

Sl ol gl Cinagi g ppuand

A Xiall pliassl)

Y g kEA sl Aa

dale lu v G ke
Baga A a9 delica Jallas
Sl A8

Gl § Lslial) clilaiall elias

¥ LA sliass 8a
TAIE g pia

U N WN WNNNWDNDNWNDNNDNWWNDDBENDNO

CHMI3207
ICC3203
CHMI3507
CHMI3507
CHMI3404
CHMI3406

ICC3203
QR3103

CHMI3406
CHM3506
CHM2305
CHMI3407
CHMI4509

CHMI3207
CHMI4511
CHMI4410

CHM3601

$oka] maadi llaia
o) dads llia
b anadi i
g peadi il
ol paadi il
gohal et il
LA Aadla llaia
SR (anads llaia
@b dads llaie
L) Aadla allaia
Gl panadi Cillaia
ol aadi il
gohal paadi il
Gohal paadi cillaia
gohal paadicillaia
SR (panads Cillia
) dadls allaia
g paadi il
ol pamdi il
L.,S_)L..‘Si‘ (sl llaie
SO (anads llaia
gl paadi il
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UMM AL-QURA UNIVERSITY

Elective courses

CHMI4209 Food Industry i) clelial) 2 CHMI4410 i et Sl
Level 10 CHMI4210 Samples Collection and Preparation Methods L jaaady cliad) e (b 2 CHMI3207 G (paadi cillaie
CHM4211 Water Analysis Methods slaal) dallaa 2 CHMI4508 @ ka] e il
CHMI4513 Electroplating (Sl £30al) 2 CHM4510 ] e
PYAEEM  CHMI4413  Photochemistry A gl g lsassl) 2 CHM3405 ] et
CHMI4414 Chemotherapy Ladlal) gl 2 CHMI3406 SR panadi allaia
CHMI4308 Chemistry of Fertilizers Baacd) 2 CHMI4408 SR (panads illia
Level 12 CHMI4415 Cosmetic and Fragrance Industry ssbadl g Jaaadl) &) puaatieea 2 CHMI4410 IR (panadi Cillaia
. CHMI4416 Chemistry of Oils and Fats Goaally g3l slass 2 CHMI3406 SR panads illia
AI2001 Introduction to Artificial Intelligence SLhaY) S 8 dasia 2 BN S
BA1901 Vocational Qualification Skills Al Sl &l jlga 2 o~ ) ) e
NUT1101 Health and Nutrition 43 g daal) 2 BT Uy
TOR1101 Introduction to Hospitality Alaal) A datia 2 A A e
Level 12 BA1902 Entrepreneurship Jlas i) 3 2 ) e
PSY1101 Research and Innovation SN g ) 2 BT NN

| ) dadal)
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UMM AL-QURA UNIVERSITY

Industrial Chemistry (Polymer Chemistry track)

il jo1lgl daclinll ol
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UMM AL-QURA UNIVERSITY

4

ELCE1201 English Language B1 B14diCa 4, julail dad ks daals ki
1CC1201 Islamic Culture 1 ) Aadluy) Ablal 2 &) Axala allais
CHM1101 General Chemistry 1 ) dalad) sluassl) 4 ok S llaia
BIO1101 General Biology dalal) glaY) 4 b)) LS ki
CHM1102 Techniques in Chemical Laboratories Libanl) @l pidal) A eyl 2 g paadi e
CHM1103 Chemical and Statistical Measurements dilaay) 4pilassl) bl all 2 ol paadi il
ELCE1202 English Language B2 B24ii%a 4 jula) dad 4 ELCE1201 k) daals i
DS1101 Technology 4 2 k) Axals allaia
MTH1101 Introduction to Calculus Jalsi g Jualds 4 ok S allaie
CHM1104 General Chemistry 2 ¥ ddlad) ¢liasst) 3 CHM1101 g (paadi Qllaia
CHM1301 Principles of Inorganic Chemistry iGpanl) y& plal) galia 2 CHM1101 @b aadi illaia
CHM1201 Qualitative Chemical Analysis doiia gl Aldal) gl 3 CHM1101 b aadi i
ELCE1203 English Language B3 B34t 4 3183 da 4 ELCE1202 Sk dadls allia
QR1101 Holy Quraan 1 Y Al o)Al 2 o) Aralas llaie
PHY1101 General Physics dalad) ol 5adl) 4 ok S llaia
CHM1302 Chemistry of Main Group Elements Ao )l Gl ganal) palie slias 3 CHM1301 s manadillaia
CHM1202 Volumetric Analysis Lraaal) Alilasl) pliasl) 4 CHM1201 ) (oanads (il
1CC2202 Islamic Culture 2 ¥ dadlay) Adui) 2 1CC1201 k) dadlas allia
CHM2501 Thermodynamics 40 ad) el 4 CHM1104 b aadi i
CHM2401 Chemistry of Aliphatic Compounds Ay A gzl elaassl) 4 CHM1101 Sl paadi il
CHM2203 Gravimetric Analysis 455550 Aldasl) pluassl) 3 CHM1201 S (paadi Qllaia
CHM2303 Chemistry of the Transition Elements A jealind) gliass 4 CHM1302 S (panadi Qllia




Level

Level 5

Level 7

Level 8

<

j‘: “—\.
<= ’

ARS1601
CHM2402
CHM2502
CHM2204
CHM2304
CHM2503

QR2102
CHM2504
CHM2205
CHM2505
CHM2403
CHM2305

QR3103
CHM3206
CHMI3404
CHMI3306
CHM3404
CHM3506

ICC3203
CHMI3406
CHM3405
CHMI3207
CHMI3507

CHMI3407

Writing and Arabic Editing
Chemistry of Aromatic Compounds
Colloids and Phase Rule

Analytical Organic Chemistry
Coordination Chemistry

Solutions and Kinetic Theory of Gases
Holy Quraan 2

Chemical Kinetics
Spectrophotometric Methods
Quantum Chemistry

Heterocyclic Chemistry

Solid State Chemistry

Holy Quraan 3

Electroanalytical Methods
Petroleum Chemistry

Industrial Organometallic Chemistry
Physical Organic and Stereochemistry
Electrochemistry

Islamic Culture 3

Industrial Organic Chemistry
Organic Spectroscopy

Chemical Separation Methods
Surface Chemistry and Surfactants

Introduction to Polymer Chemistry

Al Al g A

dila g Y1 4 guanl) pliasl)
Ciial) a0 g ey g al)

4 guzaad) Allanl) e liassl)

A i) elaassl)

<) ) A8 ja & ylat g Sullaal)
Y oSl ol Al

4S all sl

alll eliax

ddlatial) e AdlaY) plial
bl Aad) pluass

¥ aasl ) Al

LS g S Jilad 3k
Jardl slaass

islial) duma guanl) pliasl)
A8 i) Al 5udl) 4 guant) pliasl)
4 S slaasl)

¥ Aadluy) 4B

:\,pl.'ual\ 4 3 gl ¢ Ll
dddal) 4 guzaad) pliassl)
rasl) Jail) 3k

bl BLEL 13 31 gall g 7 shed) pliass
@l padd gl sl (B Aasia

N B WP WNPBEBENMNWWNNPEWWENWPRERWNDNEDN

CHM2401
CHM2501
CHM2203
CHM2303
CHM2501
QR1101
CHM2501
CHM2204
CHM1104
CHM2402
CHM2304
QR2102
CHM2205
CHM2403
CHM2305
CHM2403
CHM2503
ICC2202
CHMI3404
CHM3404
CHM3206
CHM2504

CHMI3404

H*

>

Y

Sl—allpla__cola

UMM AL-QURA UNIVERSITY

o) Arals ke

@




Sl—allpla__cola

UMM AL-QURA UNIVERSITY

H*

>

Y

Level 9

Level 10

Level 11

Level 12

CHM3601
ICC4204

CHMI4408

CHMI4508

CHMI4417
ICC4204

QR4104

CHMI4418
CHMI4419
CHMI14420
CHMI4208

CHMI4421
CHMI4422
CHMI4423

CHM4602

Field Experience

Islamic Culture 4

Selected General Course 1
Petrochemical Industries
Industrial Catalysis

Polymer Synthesis

Selected Chemistry Course 1

Holy Quraan 4

Selected General Course 2
Physical Properties of Polymers
Polymer Characterizations

Block Copolymers

Industrial Analysis and Quality Control
Selected Chemistry Course 2
Selected General Course 3
Polymer Processing

Polymer Applications

Selected Topics in Polymer Science
Selected Chemistry Course 3
Graduation Project
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CHMI3207
ICC3203

CHMI3404

CHMI3507

CHMI3407
ICC3203

QR3103

CHMI4417
CHMI4417
CHMI4417
CHMI3207
QR3103

CHMI4419
CHMI4418
CHMI4418

CHM3601
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Elective courses
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Level 10

Level 11

Level 12

Level 11

Level 12
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CHMI4512
CHMI4424
CHMI4514
CHMI4425
CHMI4426
CHMI14427
CHMI4428
CHMI4429

CHMI4430
Al2001
BA1901

NUT1101
TOR1101
BA1902
PSY1101

Nanotechnology

Chemistry of Fibers

Corrosion and Surface Coating
Branched Polymers

Polymerization Processes

Inorganic Polymers

Synthetic Rubber

Biopolymers

Plastics Recycling and Sustainability

Introduction to Artificial Intelligence
Vocational Qualification Skills

Health and Nutrition
Introduction to Hospitality
Entrepreneurship

Research and Innovation
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CHMI3507
CHMI3406
CHM3506
CHMI4417
CHMI4417
CHMI4417
CHMI4419
CHMI4419
CHMI4418
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